

## City of Tacoma

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES40006 Version: 1 Name: RES - Pantages Restoration Agreement - BCPA

Type:ResolutionStatus:AdoptedFile created:4/30/2018In control:City CouncilOn agenda:5/8/2018Final action:5/8/2018

Title: A resolution authorizing the execution of an agreement with the Broadway Center for the Performing

Arts (BCPA) for the Pantages Restoration Project; and authorizing assumption and execution of

design and construction agreements previously

contracted by the BCPA, including a contract with John Korsmo Construction, Inc., d.b.a. Korsmo Construction, for first phase construction with a guaranteed maximum

price of \$4,231,768, plus applicable sales tax, for renovations and repairs to the Pantages Theater

and Jones Building.

[Chris E. Larson, P.E., Engineering Division Manager; Kurtis D. Kingsolver, P.E., Director, Public

Works]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution No. 40006, 2. City Council Action Memorandum, 3. Agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/8/2018	1	City Council	adopted	Pass

A resolution authorizing the execution of an agreement with the Broadway Center for the Performing Arts (BCPA) for the Pantages Restoration Project; and authorizing assumption and execution of design and construction agreements previously

contracted by the BCPA, including a contract with John Korsmo Construction, Inc.,

d.b.a. Korsmo Construction, for first phase construction with a guaranteed maximum

price of \$4,231,768, plus applicable sales tax, for renovations and repairs to the Pantages Theater and Jones Building.

[Chris E. Larson, P.E., Engineering Division Manager; Kurtis D. Kingsolver, P.E., Director, Public Works]